parking spaces from 9.5-feet by 19.0-feet to 9.0-feet by 18.0-feet. The Applicant is providing a 
total of 223 parking spaces to serve the residential multifamily use, consisting of ten (10) handicap 
accessible surface parking spaces, seventy-four (74) compact spaces,1 and one hundred and thirty-
nine(139) standard parking spaces. For the standard 139 parking spaces, the Applicant is proposing 
spaces that measure 9.0-feet by 18.0-feet. It is the A
will adequately serve the proposed residential multifamily development. Indeed, this contention is 
supported by the fact that other neighboring jurisdictions require parking dimensions similar to